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Thursday, November 09, 2017
Q # Question Answer

7
Can a better description for the location of the drainage inlet or outlet 
pipe be given for the Bedford Avenue pipe flushing/cleanout work?

Not at this time, a field map of the drainage inlets and outlets will be 
provided at the start of construction.

6
I see no drainage inlet or outlet pipe at Bayberry Lane. Is the outlet 
pipe or drainage inlet in the swamp area on the south side of Bayberry 
Lane?

Yes, the pipe is located south of Bayberry Lane in the marsh 
(bayside). This outfall pipe end will be marked in the field by the start 
of construction.

Thursday, October 26, 2017

5
How is the joint sealing per section 401.03-M of the 2016 Standard 
Specifications paid? 

The joint sealing is incidental to the overlay.
  

4

Just to clarify, Item 401014 will only be used for tying back 
pavement on intersecting roads?    Can specific locations, limits, and 
paving depths be provided?

The Type B Bit. Asphalt overlay item no. 401014 is intended to be 
used to raise a section of the existing pavement grade on the SR 1 
mainline. An addendum to replace the “advertised” plan sheets is 
being issued that will help clarify the intent.

3

In reference to your answer to question 1 in regards to item 401014 
which does not appear in the plans. You refer us to note 11 paragraph 
A on page 14. This note references entrance and intersection tie-inns. 
Type B hot mix is not typically used for intersection tie ins. Do we 
have the correct plans and notes in our bid documents?

This has been corrected in Addendum No. 1. 

Thursday, October 19, 2017

2

The bid items and quantities in the proposal do not match the items 
and quantities listed in the plans. Specifically items 401014, 401030, 
401036 listed in the proposal are not listed in the plans, and items 
401026, 401034 listed in the plan are not listed in the proposal. 
Please clarify.

This has been corrected in Addendum No. 1. 

Yellow highlighting = previous questions  
answered in this  posting:  n/a
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Q # Question Answer
Wednesday, October 11, 2017

1

Can the Department provide clarification on how Item 401014, SP 
TYPE B, PG 64-22, will be utilized on this project?  This item isn’t 
mentioned anywhere in the project plans, but is a pay item in the 
contract.  

  Please refer to page 14 of 17, note number 11, paragraph A.
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